AGENDA & PROPOSED ORDERS GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING SEPTEMBER 21, 2012 BURLEIGH H. LOVEITT COUNCIL CHAMBERS

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council; a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman D. Brenda Caldwell to be held in Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center at 8:30 A.M. on Friday, September 21, 2012.

New	Business
INCM	Dusiliess

Item # 8223

Action to consider a recommendation from the Public Safety Building Committee to postpone the November 6, 2012 referendum asking the voters to approve \$4,000,000 for repairs to the Public Safety Building, until June 2013 to allow the committee more time to define the project. (Public Safety Building Committee Spon.)

Proposed Order #8223

Ordered that the Town Council consider a recommendation from the Public Safety Building Committee to postpone the November 6, 2012 referendum asking the voters to approve \$4,000,000 for repairs to the Public Safety Building, until June 2013 to allow the committee more time to define the project.

Adjourn